

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	1150)-2022	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/4	/2022			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	12/5	/2022			Final action:	12/5/2022		
Enactment date:	12/5	/2022			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	12/7	/2022						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Giving consent of the City of Cleveland to the County of Cuyahoga for the reconstruction of Lee Road from McCracken Road to Miles Avenue; to apply for and accept an allocation of County Motor Vehicle License Tax Funds for the improvement; and authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into any relative agreements for the improvement.							
Sponsors:	Joseph T. Jones, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, CAPITAL PROJECTS, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, WARD 01							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 1150-2022-Consent with County for Lee Road, 50 50, 2. 1150-2022 as amended-desk copy-Final, 3. 1150-2022-Amend 1150-2022, 4. 1150-2022 Executive Summary							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	ion	Result	
12/5/2022	1	City Cou	uncil		ар	proved as amended	Pass	
11/7/2022	1	City Cou	uncil		rea	d and referred to administrative review		